



## PRESS RELEASE

## A NEW DEPUTY CEO AT STAM EUROPE

Paris, June 3, 2024 – STAM Europe is strengthening its leadership team with the appointment of Samantha Sudre Roux as Deputy CEO. She joined the company in March 2014 as Director of Investor Relations to develop STAM's product range and investor client base. Over the past 10 years, Samantha has played a key role in growing the company's core/core+ segment by launching two investment funds – the Madeleine and Opéra funds – which together raised approximately 550 million euros in equity from European institutional investors, invested in commercial and residential sectors in France. She is involved in investment decisions as well as the strategy and oversight of the management of these funds. In parallel, she contributes to strategic planning and the strengthening of the group's internal organization, and she shares responsibility for defining and implementing STAM's CSR and ESG strategies.

**Edward Bates**, CEO, expressed his enthusiasm about welcoming Samantha Sudre Roux to the leadership team: "She brings extensive experience, expertise, and the ability to drive new projects. Samantha is a true asset to the leadership team in executing STAM's ambitious development plan."



A graduate of the School of Hotel Administration at Cornell University in New York, Samantha Sudre Roux began her career in hotel consulting in the United States and then in Europe, based in London, with HVS International and later JLL Hotels. In 2001, she expanded her focus to the real estate sector by joining CBRE Global Investors (CBRE REIM) in Paris. In 2004, she became responsible for client relations, marketing, and capital raising in Europe for the group's global investment products. Samantha Sudre Roux holds a professional certification for market participants and a sustainable finance certification issued by the AMF.

Contact:
STAM EUROPE
Samantha Sudre Roux
T: +33 (0)1 55 35 98 30
ssudreroux@stam-europe.com
www.stam-europe.com